
  RFP #TE1099 
 
 

Park Hill School District Department of Technology  Page 1 
TE1099 Smart Net Renewal - Addendum 1  1/30/2020 

   ADDENDUM 1 
                               RFB  NUMBER: TE1099 – Smart Net Renewal 

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 1 
ADDENDUM ISSUED: 01/30/2020 

 
I. CHANGES 
The original Request for Bid No. TE1099: Smart Net Renewal remains in effect except as revised by the following 
changes, which shall take precedence over anything to the contrary in the specifications. 

A. Page 8, Section VII. Cost Sheet, Attachment A has been revised. Please see the Revised Cost Worksheet 
included in this Addendum 1 as Attachment A – Revised Cost Worksheet. Bids will only be accepted on this 
Attachment A – Revised Cost Worksheet. 

II. QUESTIONS & ANSWERS 
The following questions are as they were presented to Park Hill School District. The answers to said questions 
have been answered as completely and accurately as possible.  
 
Q1: In order to quote proper coverage for: part number: L-ISE-APX-1Y-S5/serial number: 77KNEC3ZT42- we need the 
instance number associated. Without the instance number we cannot make Aug 1st the start date.   
A: We would like to have quoted the cost to purchase a quantity of 2500 of L-ISE-APX-1Y-S5 with a start date of 
08/01/2020 to have our APEX licensing in line with our renewals. Please refer to the above Section 1. CHANGES, 
Item A. for a revised cost sheet. 
 
Q2: These two are flagged as “do not renew with reason ELA (Enhanced License Agreement)” – is this software already 
covered under the EA? Do they want hardware covered?  

• C1-AIR-CT5520-K9            FCH2210V0R7 
• C1-AIR-CT5520-K9            FCH2210V0SY 

A:  Cisco is working to fix this error so that partners can quote accurately to give hardware coverage as well as software 
support that does not conflict with the ELA. Please refer to the above Section 1. CHANGES, Item A. for a revised cost 
sheet. 

Q3:  FYI/Clarification: Please confirm this is correct  
• We used instance number 5337873003 instead of 5124814037 for the AMP8150-TAM-LIC= in order to get the 

correct start date. 
A:  Instance number 5337873003 would be correct. Please refer to the above Section 1. CHANGES, 
Item A. for a revised cost sheet. 

• FOC17177382 is a minor $0 line item. 
A:  Yes, that is correct. Please refer to the above Section 1. CHANGES, Item A. for a revised cost 
sheet. 

 
 
 



  RFP #TE1099 
 
 

Park Hill School District Department of Technology  Page 2 
TE1099 Smart Net Renewal - Addendum 1  1/30/2020 

III. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
Each bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 of Bid No. TE1099: Smart Net Renewal by 
his/her signature affixed hereto and shall attach this Addendum to the original proposal submitted. Failure to 
sign and submit this addendum may render your proposal Non-Responsive. 
 

Certification by Bidder: 

Signature: _____________________________________________ Date: _____________________________ 

Title: _________________________________________________  Company: _________________________ 

 

 

  


	Addendum 1
	I. Changes
	II. Questions & Answers
	The following questions are as they were presented to Park Hill School District. The answers to said questions have been answered as completely and accurately as possible.
	III. Acknowledgement

